HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO A-ENGROSSED SENATE BILL 560

By COMMITTEE ON ELECTIONS, ETHICS AND RULES

June 15

On page 2 of printed A-engrossed bill, line 14, restore "division" and delete "subdi-".

In line 15, delete "vision". In line 16, after "impairment" insert "of health". In line 21, delete "subdivision" and insert "division". In line 23, after "impairment" insert "of health". After line 31, insert: "(d) The presumption for the conditions described in paragraph (b) of this subsection apply to eligible firefighters who cease to be employed as qualifying firefighters for a period of 120 months 8 from the last date that the firefighters were employed in qualifying employment as firefighters.". In line 32, delete "(d)" and insert "(e)". 10 In line 39, delete "(e)" and insert "(f)". 11 In line 43, delete "(f)" and insert "(g)". 12 13

1